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What is your age range?
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Do you have children living in your
household?

B Yes (496)
m No (287)
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Did you participate in the 2015-2020
Reimagine Flood Park planning process?
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Did you attend the Realize Flood Park
virtual community workshop on

February 2, 2022?
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Yes (94) No (695)
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Which of the park features are you or your family most excited about using?
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How often do you go to Flood Park?

Several times per year (301)
@ 1-2 times per month (192)
@ Multiple times per week (151)
Less than once a year (100)

@ I've never been to Flood Park (31)




Why will you most often visit Flood Park?

m Exercise, be in nature, or enjoy the park alone (290)
B Gatherings with family or friends (214)
B Youth play areas (133)
Organized sports/athletic league events (115)
Other (70)
= Informal or drop-in youth or adult sports (68)

B Community events (53)

Note: Some respondents selected more than one option. Percentages are based on the total number of responses submitted.



Will you or your family use the
multi-use sports fields?

mYes (350)
® No (414)
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What sports would you or your family play on the multi-use
sports fields?

61%

41% 38%
27%
18% 17%
. -
Soccer (220) Baseball/softball Pick-up/drop-in Frisbee (96) Football (66) Lacrosse (62) Other (34)

(146) (137)



How would you most often use the multi-
use sports fields?

2%

Drop-in sports play (156)

® Organized/league play (145)

m Informal play (111)

Other (9)

Note: Some respondents selected more than one option. Percentages are based on the total number of responses submitted.



What size field would be most suitable for
your sports?
60%

50% 45%
30%
19%

20%

10%

Percentage of Respondents

0%
Small (45x65 yards) (73) Medium (50x100 yards) (133) Large (80x120 yards) (171)

Note: Some respondents selected more than one option. Percentages are based on the total number of responses submitted.



Which do you feel is most important? (select two)

Preservation of heritage trees (461)

M Preservation of the trees in the heart of
the oak woodland (397)

B Planting of trees that increase habitat
value for wildlife (294)

m Find balance between preserving
native trees while allowing for more
park uses (333)

Note: Some respondents selected more than two options. Percentages are based on the total number of responses submitted.



Will you or your famiy use the Flood Park
picnic areas?

B Yes (624)
No (131)




How often do you come to Flood Park for
picnics?

B Once per year (157)

20%

Multiple times per year (344)

B | haven’t used the picnic areas before, but
would like to in the future (128)
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What size picnic sites would you use most

67%

Drop-in
2-20 people
(429)

often?

23%

Small group
20-100 people
(147)

7%

Medium group
100-150 people
(44)

4%
I
Large group

150+ people
(24)

Note: Some respondents selected more than one option. Percentages are based on the total number of responses submitted.
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